SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 4)		
Unifi Incorporated		
(Name of Issuer)		
Common		
(Title of Class of Securities)		
904677101		
(CUSIP Number)		
December 31, 1994		
(Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)	
Check the following box if a fee is being paid with this statemen	t /	/

(1)	Names of Re Identificat		Wachovia Corporation 56-1473727				
(2)	Check the A	(a) N/A					
(3)	SEC Use Onl	,		(b)	N/A		
		•					
(4)	Citizenship	or Place	e of Organization	North C	arolina		
Number o Benefici	of Shares	(5)	Sole Voting Power	1,095,410.00			
Owned by		(6)	Shared Voting Power	1,219,606.00			
With		(7)	Sole Dispositive Power	5,531,494.00			
		Shared Dispositive Power	29,5	86.00			
(9)	Aggregate A Person	70.00					
(10)	Check if Aggregate Amount in Row 9 Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions)						
(11)	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row 9 7.9%						
(12)	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) HC						

(1)			Persons S.S. or I.R.S. of Above Persons	Wachovi 56-0927	ia Bank of North Carolina, NA 7594			
(2)	(2) Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)				N/A			
(3)	SEC Use Only	,		(b)	N/A			
(4)	Citizenship	or Place	of Organization	United	States			
	of Shares	(5)	Sole Voting Power	710,5	535.00			
Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Perso With	/ Each	(6)	Shared Voting Power	1,217,406.00				
	(7)		Sole Dispositive Power	5,147,869.00				
(8) Shared Dispositive Power				25,0	061.00			
(9)	Aggregate Am Person	nount Ber	eficially Owned by Each Reporting	5,189,6	520.00			
(10)	Check if Agg Shares (See Instruc	, ,	mount in Row 9 Excludes Certain					
(11)	Percent of C	Class Rep	resented by Amount in Row 9		7.1%			
(12)	Type of Repo		erson		вк			

Item 1 (a)	Name of Is	ssuer:
	Uni	ifi Incorporated
Item 1 (b)	Address of	Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:
		D. Box 19109 eensboro, NC 27419
Item 2 (a)	Name of Pe	erson Filing:
	A. Wac	chovia Corporation
	B. Wac	chovia Bank of North Carolina, NA
Item 2 (b)	Address of	F Principal Business Office:
		l North Main Street nston-Salem, North Carolina 27150-3099
		l North Main Street nston-Salem, North Carolina 27150-3099
Item 2 (c)	Citizenshi	ip:
	A. Nor	rth Carolina
	B. Uni	ited States
Item 2 (d)	Title of C	Class of Securities:
	Con	nmon
Item 2 (e)	CUSIP Numb	per:
	904	4677101
Item 3	If this st	catement is filed pursuant to Rules 13d-1(b), or 13d-3(b), check whether the person filing is a:
	(a) ()	Broker or Dealer registered under Section 15 of the Act
	(b) (X)	Bank as defined in Section 3(a)(6) of the Act (Wachovia Bank of North Carolina, NA)
	(c) ()	Insurance Company as defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the Act
	(d) ()	Investment Company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act
	(e) ()	Investment Adviser registered under Section 203 of the Investment Advisers Act of 1940

Item 4

Α.

В.

(f)	()		which is subject to the provisions ownent Fund; see 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F							
(g)	(X)	Parent Holding Company, in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(ii)(G) (Note: See Item 7) (Wachovia Corporation)								
(h)	()	() Group, in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(H)								
0wners	ship.									
any mo	nth des	nt of the class owned, as of December scribed in Rule 13d-1 (b)(2), if appli and identify those shares which there	icable, exceeds five percent, provide							
Wachov	ia Corp	poration								
(a)	Amo	ount Beneficially Owned:	5,579,970.00							
(b)	Per	rcent of Class:	7.9%							
(c)	Nun	nber of Shares as to which such persor	n has:							
(i)	Sol	Le power to vote or to direct the vote	е	1,095,410.00						
(ii)	Sha	ared power to vote or to direct the vo	ote	1,219,606.00						
(iii)	Sol	Le power to dispose or to direct the o	disposition of	5,531,494.00						
(iv)	Sha	ared power to dispose or to direct the	e disposition of	29,586.00						
Wachov	∕ia Ban⊦	of North Carolina, NA								
(a)	Amo	ount Beneficially Owned:	5,189,620.00							
(b)	Per	rcent of Class:	7.1%							
(c)	Nur	nber of Shares as to which such persor	n has:							

(c)	Number	of	Shares	as	to	which	such	person	has:

(i)	Sole power to vote or to direct the vote	710,535.00
(ii)	Shared power to vote or to direct the vote	1,217,406.00
(iii)	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of	5,147,869.00
(iv)	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of	25,061.00

Item 8

Item 5	Ownership	of	Five	Percent	or	Less	of	a	Class
--------	-----------	----	------	---------	----	------	----	---	-------

N/A

Item 6 Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

N/A

Item 7 Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By The Parent
Holding Company.

notating company

The securities to which this report relates are held by Wachovia Bank of North Carolina, NA and Wachovia Bank of Georgia, NA as trustees. This filing should not be construed as an admission that the trustees or their parent, Wachovia Corporation, are, for the purposes of Section 13(d) or 13(g) of the Act, beneficial owners of any securities covered by this statement.

Identification and Classification of Members of The Group.

.

N/A

Item 9 Notice of Dissolution of Group.

.......

N/A

By signing below, I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired for the purpose of and do not have the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of such securities and were not acquired in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having such purposes or effect.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: February 10, 1995

For: Wachovia Corporation

By:

Hugh M. Durden, Executive Vice President

${\tt Certification:}$

By signing below, I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired for the purpose of and do not have the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of such securities and were not acquired in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having such purposes or effect.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: February 10, 1995

For: Wachovia Bank of North Carolina, NA

By:

Dennis R. Monroe, Senior Vice President